
Husson (13-1) -vs- # 16 Case Western Reserve (10-4)
3/13/2026 at Winterhaven, Fla. (Diamondplex B)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ana Lang (6-1)
Loss: Misra, Devanghi (4-1)
HBP: Mclelland, Camryn
PB: None
 
Start: 7:45 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 65   Weather: 73F cloudy
Game notes:
- Mclelland faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Husson 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 11 2
Case Western Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

Husson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camryn King cf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Sophia Lynch 2b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Morgan Tainter c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lydia Rice ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Emily Dunbar 1b 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
    Sydney Carnes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tayler Watterson lf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
    Lilly Snow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allie Casavant rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
Jetta Shook dp 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Morgan Curtis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Braelynn Wilcox ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ana Lang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 11 6 2 10 7

2B: Tayler Watterson (1)
SH: Sophia Lynch (1)
HBP: Allie Casavant (1)
E: Morgan Tainter (1); Lydia Rice (1)

Case Western Reserve 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Potts, Karen ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Miller, Ashley rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Coonan, Kate 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Berry, Elizabeth 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Steffes, Alaina dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Ejercito, Sierra pr/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alspaw, Josephine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meoli, Laura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mclelland, Camryn lf/rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Becker, Sophia c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ching, Natalie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Durham, Nylah cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Misra, Devanghi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tuma, Violette lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 3 13 6

SB: Potts, Karen (1); Ejercito, Sierra (1)
CS: Potts, Karen (1)
E: Mclelland, Camryn (1); Durham, Nylah (1)

Husson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ana Lang (W, 6-1) 7.0 3 0 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 24 27 4 3 138
Totals 3 0 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 24 27 4 3 138

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Misra, Devanghi (L, 4-1) 3.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 43
Mclelland, Camryn 3.0 3 3 3 0 7 1 0 1 0 12 13 1 1 52
Alspaw, Josephine 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 7
Meoli, Laura 0.1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Totals 11 6 6 2 10 2 0 1 0 30 34 4 5 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Husson - Top of 1st HUS CWR
Camryn King flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Sophia Lynch singled up the middle (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Morgan Taint reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (1-1 FB); Sophia Lynch advanced to
third, out at home lf to ss to c. 0 0
Lydia Rice grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 1st HUS CWR
Potts flied out to lf (0-2 SKF). 0 0
Miller, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Coonan struck out looking (2-2 KSBFFFBFFK). 0 0

Husson - Top of 2nd HUS CWR
Miller, A. to lf. 0 0
Mclelland to rf. 0 0
Emily Dunbar struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Tayler Watte doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (1-0 B). 0 0
Allie Casava grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Jetta Shook singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI (0-0); Tayler Watte
scored. 1 0
Morgan Curti struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 2nd HUS CWR
Berry grounded out to p (2-2 FKFBB). 1 0
Steffes walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Ejercito pinch ran for Steffes. 1 0
Ejercito stole second. 1 0
Mclelland struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFFS). 1 0
Becker grounded out to 3b (0-2 SKF). 1 0

Husson - Top of 3rd HUS CWR
Camryn King walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 1 0
Sophia Lynch reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Camryn King
advanced to second, out at second c to ss to 3b to cf to ss. 1 0
Morgan Taint flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Lydia Rice grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 3rd HUS CWR
Ching flied out to lf (1-2 KFFBF). 1 0
Durham struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 1 0
Potts singled to pitcher (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
Potts stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Miller, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFFS). 1 0

Husson - Top of 4th HUS CWR
Miller, A. to rf. 1 0
Ejercito to dp. 1 0
Mclelland to p. 1 0
Tuma to lf for Misra. 1 0
Emily Dunbar struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
Tayler Watte struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK). 1 0
Allie Casava struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 4th HUS CWR
Coonan lined out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Berry walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 1 0
Ejercito struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Mclelland singled through the left side (0-0); Berry advanced to second. 1 0
Becker grounded out to 3b (0-2 KFFFFF). 1 0

Husson - Top of 5th HUS CWR
Steffes to dp for Ejercito. 1 0
Jetta Shook struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS). 1 0
Morgan Curti struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 1 0
Camryn King fouled out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 5th HUS CWR
Ching struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Durham lined out to p, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 0
Potts walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 1 0
Potts out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Husson - Top of 6th HUS CWR
Sophia Lynch struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Morgan Taint singled to left field (0-1 F). 1 0
Morgan Taint advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Lydia Rice grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 1 0
Emily Dunbar struck out looking (1-2 BKFFFK). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 6th HUS CWR
Miller, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 1 0
Coonan singled to second base (0-2 SS). 1 0
Berry struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 1 0
Steffes struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0

Husson - Top of 7th HUS CWR
Tayler Watte singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Lilly Snow pinch ran for Tayler Watte. 1 0
Allie Casava hit by pitch (1-0); Lilly Snow advanced to second. 1 0
Jetta Shook singled to second base (3-1 FBBB); Allie Casava advanced to second; Lilly Snow advanced to
third. 1 0
Braelynn Wil pinch hit for Morgan Curti. 1 0
Alspaw to p for Steffes. 1 0
Mclelland to dp. 1 0
Braelynn Wil struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Camryn King singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jetta Shook advanced to second; Allie Casava scored;
Lilly Snow scored. 3 0
Sophia Lynch singled to left field (0-1 K); Camryn King advanced to second; Jetta Shook advanced to third. 3 0
Meoli to p for Alspaw. 3 0
Morgan Taint singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Sophia Lynch advanced to second; Camryn King
advanced to third; Jetta Shook scored. 4 0
Lydia Rice singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Morgan Taint advanced to second; Sophia Lynch advanced to
third; Camryn King scored. 5 0
Emily Dunbar singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Lydia Rice advanced to second; Morgan Taint
advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c; Sophia Lynch scored. 6 0
Tayler Watte to lf for Lilly Snow. 6 0
Emily Dunbar advanced to second; Lydia Rice advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Sydney Carne pinch ran for Emily Dunbar. 6 0



Tayler Watte walked (3-2 BKSFBBB). 6 0
Meoli to dp. 6 0
Mclelland to lf. 6 0
Misra to p for Tuma. 6 0
Allie Casava lined out to p (0-1 S). 6 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 7th HUS CWR
Tayler Watte to lf. 6 0
Morgan Curti to 3b for Braelynn Wil. 6 0
Mclelland reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 6 0
Becker struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK). 6 0
Mclelland advanced to third. 6 0
Ching struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBSBFS). 6 0
. 6 0
Durham struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBFFFFFK). 6 0


